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0 	L.aa than 500 

Not available 

Alagu8t iaaue, Table 14,  Page  14,  Salted Fish:- 

"Cod, salted and dried" should read 60,492  instead of 60,354. 
"Puerto Rico" should read 12,417 instead of 12,354. 

September Issue, Table 14, Page 14,  Salted Fish: - 

"Cod, salted and dried" should read 67,037  instead of 66,899. 
"Puerto Rico" should read 14,187 instead of 14,124. 



CJN.ADLN FI1ERLES 	0CT0B, 1954 

CANèDA 

October landings in the sea-fisheries of Canada amounted to 179,949,000 The 
worth $6,629,000, higher by 2% and 23% respectively than the 177 9 006 9000 lb, of 
fish worth $5,388,000 taken in October, 1953. 

In the first ten months of 1954  landings totalled 1,612 million pounds, 11% 
more than the 19455 million pounds landed in the comparable period of 1953, while 
the 1954  value, $74,020,000, exceeded the 1953  value, $68,580,000, by 8%. 

ATLANTI C 

The Atlantic Coast landings of 67,132,000 lb. for October, 1954,  valued at 
$2,178,000, were 5% higher in volume and 3% higher in value than the 63,789,000 
Th e  and $2,121,000 reported in the same month of last year. 

During the ten-month period under review landings amounted to 1,173  million 
pounds and were valued at $43,1919000,  higher by 6% and 5% respectively than the 
1953 figures of 1,103 millIon pounds and $409991,000. 

In total, Nova Scotia had a better month than in October, 1953.  Rosefish, 
haddock and cod fisheries showed significant increases. On the other band hake 
and cuak, plaice, mackerel and some shellfish showed decreases • For the 
ten-month period, total landings were higher than in 1953  by  2%,  and total value 
by 3%. 

In Quebec, totals both for the month and for the year to date were slightly 
lower than in 1953,  in spite of the increase in the lobster fishery which ran 
contrary to the general trend. 

PACIFIC 

In British Columbia landings of 112,817,000  lb. in October were worth 
$49451 9000 , shd were approximately as great as those of the same month last year. 
However the total value was up by 36%. Salmon landings valued at $3,397,000 made 
up 76% of the total for the province, and as such were largely responsible for 
the increase in value of the landings. 

S'I)CZS 

Holdings of frozen fish at November 1st totalled 67,290,000  lb. and 
consisted of 64,651,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,639,000  The frozen smoked. 

13PORTS 

lbrports of fish and fish products during the ten months of 1954 to the end 
of October were valued at $107,096 ,000, an amount 12% hIgher than the comparable 
figure for 1953.  This rise may be attributed chiefly to increased saies of 
fillets mainly to the U.S.A., and of canned salmon to the United Kingdom. 



Pace 2 	 SKA 71R1ZS 
October 1954 

ALL CANADA 

Table 1 - Landings and Landed Values 

SPWIRS 

LANDINGS 

OGTOBHR 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

VALU8 

OCTOR 	 TOTALS TO DATN 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

AaLANTIC - 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	$'oOO - 

Cod 	 • 29,142 26,338 588,887 497,525 764 675 14,785 12,345 
9,375 3,950 91,148 59,663 288 152 3,330 2,1,46 
1,739 1,353 29,014 28,781 26 23 433 452 

Hake & Cuak 1,348 3,600 20,330 22,995 20 52 332 341 
Rosefish 	............. 5,303 3,089 45,286 42,337 118 67 1,048 956 
Catfish 	........ 99 63 4 9 897 51119 2 3 135 146 

441 431 4,777 4,322 99 97 1,072 1,011 

Haddock 	............... 
Pollock 	............... 

Plaice 	......... 2,979 3,723 24,272 26,092 94 109 718 727 
Other Ylatfish 	...... 1,974 3,650 19,411 29,036 56 97 548 773 
Herring 3,356 3,815 159,509 177,489 67 67 1,673 1,656 

rdtn.a 	............ 2,111 2,727 33,057 36,753 35 52 677 598 
Mackerel 	............. 3,069 4,531 25,664 20,613 144 222 907 830 

Halibut 	................ 

Alewives - - 21,237 26,021 - - 174 178 
- 19 3,653 4,525 - 5 1,180 1,289 

elts 	.............. 442 671 2,956 4,771 62 94 346 733 
Swordfish 14 28 4,176 3,319 5 11 1,081 1,078 

SaJ.on 	................ 

Other 	atuarie1 161 165 22,207 36,700 13 13 271 311, 
295 40 40,363 40,547 99 13 13,01.4 13,384 

Claws & 	ushaugs 538 811, 11,686 17,720 23 34 492 632 
2,422 3,815 3,630 5,376 143 245 216 339 

Lobsters 	.............. 

592 290 3,183 3,084 92 80 525 603 
Oysters 	............... 
Scallops 	.............. 
Other Shellfish 1,732 677 13,495 10,474 28 10 204 160 

Totals - ATLANTIC 	.... 67,132 63,789 1 1,172,748  1 1,103,262 2,178 2,121 43,191 40,991 

PACIPIC 
170 248 4,360 2,645 8 11 181 110 

LingCod 235 195 3,476 2,667 21 16 274 169 
Sablafiih 194 123 1,083 1,256 21 14 130 11.0 
Rockfish 	., 31 46 1,47 377 2 2 17 12 
Halibut 26 17 23,533 24,059 5 4 3,709 3,526 
Soles 	.............. 377 188 5,100 5,554 23 12 253 269 
Other Ylatfieb 25 25 285 159 1 1 7 2 
Herring 	...., 69,527 84,081 217,353 121,406 869 967 2,764 1,428 

Sockeye 	.... ,, 673 13 46,894 34,836 149 3 10,371 71676 
Spring, Red 	,,, 161 11,1. 7,583 9,256 32 31 1,907 2,130 
Spring, White 904 337 3,939 4,066 73 38 502 519 
Steelhead 64 14 536 1,47 10 2 74 56 
Coho 	............ ...... 1,733 1,356 18,609 20,556 237 176 3,082 2,892 

Grey Cod 	............. 

Pink 	.................. 4 21.8 25,493 61,238 0 18 1,976 4,477 
Chu2 	.................  37,359 25,007 65,427 48,689 2,895 1,876 4,679 3,316 
Othsr 	............, 26 9 352 298 1 1 23 28 

Sal.on Totals 40,924 27,128 168,833 179,476 3,397 2,145 22,614 21,094 

other Zstusrial 210 175 2,702 2,810 7 8 82 87 
Crabs 591 444 3,381 2,760 65 49 371 294 
Claws 
Oysters 	.............. 
Other Shellfish 

4 
439 
64 

1 
1,46 
100 

3,247 
4,238 

835 

4,010 
3,526 
1,069 

0 
22 
10 

0 
25 
13 

90 
215 
122 

112 
207 
139 

Totals - PACIFIC 	..... 112,817 

. 

113,217 438,873 351,774 j 4,451 3,267 30,829 27,589 

TOTALS - CANADA 	,,.... 179,949 177,006 1,611,621 1,455,036_L6,629 5,388 74,020 68,580 

	

ATwrrIc 	 PACIFIC 

O 	7LI 	- flounders, greysole, akat., turbot • witch • OThER YLATYISH - flounders, skats 
yellowtail 

01XR Z81JAN1AL - cpljn, shad, sea-base, sea-perch, 	0ThR HSTOARIAL - eulachona, sea-bass, sea-perch, sasits, 

	

sea-trout, tozood 	 sturgeon 
OTHER c1T.T7ISH - crabs, mussels, winkles 	OTHER SKETI-FISH - abalone, prawns, shriap., squid 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 	... not available 
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Table 2 - Landings and Landed Value. 

LANDINGS 	(1) VALUZS 

0CTOHER 'ro'rALa TO IUTh OCTOBER WTJ.LS TO DA2 	- CIF.S 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	'OOO - 

Cod 	(2) 14,697 12,742 417,793 331,560 335 273 9,370 	7,766 
Haddock 3,693 256 31.432 10,870 93 8 889 	339 
Pollock 	... ...... 28 - 315 21 0 - 3 	 0 

Hosefish 2,058  2,125 18,019 25,396 40 44 359 	536 
Catfish 	... . .... 12 16 294 312 9 1 9 	9 
Halibut 	............ 2 15 323 350 1 3 50 	63 
Flounder & Greysole 	• 1,174 2,960 10,560 18,390 29 69 249 	432 
Turbot 	............. 147 142 1 1 099 763 10 10 77 	51 

559 284 19,875 28,439 U 4 184 	252 
Mackerel 	........... 677 2,258 1,748 4,229 32 111 82 	208 
Caplin 	..............  - - 18,521 31,238 - - 97 	119 
Salaon - 18 2,130 3,079 - 5 512 	702 
slta 63 11 75 9 6 1 	8 

Other M.tuarial 	.,.,, - 43 270 393 - 2 15 	28 

Herring 	.............. 

lobsters 	....... - - 4,923 4,477 - - 1,253 	1,149 
- 9 - 4 0 - 	0 

8callops 	...... 419 69 1,915 1,408 27 1, 120 	88 
cia 	................ 

1,639 658 13,118 9,822 25 10 193 	150 

25,109 21,649 542,326 1 	470,826 603 550 13,463 11,900 

Squid 	................ 

Totals - NIWFOONDI.AND 

Figures for cod, haddock, p01100k, flake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "gutted, head on" state. All 
other specie& shoan in roundN weight. 
Includes a swell quantity of haddock, bake and pollock 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SP,CUC8 
TOTALS TO DAM 

SPZCLES 
_____________________________________ 

TOTALS TO DATh 

1 954 1953 1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POILOCK 
Fresh, dressed 	.. ........... .......... .32 .72 96.92 100.00 

fillet. .40 .39 1.99 - 
Frozen, dressed 	.... .. ... .... ...... ,,., .01 - 1.09 - 

fillets 	............. •• .... •..• 20.97 13.16 

Frozen, 	fillets 	....................... 

oked, fillet. 	................ .07 .16 H.A 
S.lt.d, light 	•.......... ...... 58.15 65.12 

Fresh, dressed 	......................... 

Frozen, filista.....................    - - 
18.12 17.52 - - 

Pickled, split 	........................ 1.65 2.59 
fillets 	..................... .20 .07 

Non-food uses 	.......................... 

.02 .09 

Non-food uses 	......................... 

CAIBE 
Non-food ness 	........................ .09 .18 99.00 99.42 

.34 .58 

• heavy 	........................... 

Canned 	.................................... 

HADDOCK 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 

.66 - 
.13 .40 

Non-food uses 	........................ 
Fresh, dressed 	....................... 

- .02 
• fillets 	• 91.92 92.89 ROIBE 

Fresh, fillets 	.......................... 

weok.d, fillets - .05 97.07 97.49 

Trot.., dr..nd 	..................... 

Non-food uses 	....... ......,•,•,••••••• 7.93 6.64 2.93 2.51 
Fresh, dressed 	......................... .02 - 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........................ 
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Table 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded) 

in percentages of Santtty leaded) 

CU8 
TOTALS TO DAlI j 

CU8 

j 

TOTALS TO DATE  

1954 	1953 1954 J 	1953 
- 	P.C. 

______________________________ 
P.C. 

RATTJT HZaNQ 
Fresh, di'*s..d 	.......... 21.1,.1 31.86 .31 1.00 
720510, dressed 	..,................... 31.17 29.81 Pickled, round 	................... .36 .17 

,ftllets 	• 	.............. 47.42 38.33 9.28 13.36 

kippered 	....... ., 	.................. 

25.38 20,77 
flJNR8 & 	T8O]. 33.29 33.73 
FloseA, fillets 92.90 85-.05 

, split 	• 	 .......... 

, Scotch cured 1.87 .94 
son-food uses 7.08 14.95 

U 	till.ti 	(1) 	................. 

.48 - 
0.2 - 

, 	gibbed 	........................ 

- .60 

dressed 	(1) 	................. 

29.01 26.51 
fresh, 	rouod 	.......................... Fresh • round 	.......................... 

Non-food uses 	........................ 

.02 2.92 

L'IJRBOT 

Frozen, round 	........................ 

I)B81ZRS 
.6t.> - In thell 	...... . 90.19 90.77 re.h, dr.ned 	..................... 

.1]. - Canned 	.................. .. 2.08 2.97 ?rozen, dressed 	...................... 
'ickled split 	......................... 99.23 100.00 Mortality and shrinkage 	............. 7.73 6.26 

(1) Includes an unknown percentage of UvinegarcuredU. 

Table 4 - Output of y-aoducts 

Ten xnonthe to end of October 

T-IiOIIJCT UNIT QJJARIITY 

JILAL 
Ihitefisk 	...................................... lb. ) 	11,960,871 
Rosefteb 	........ 	 ... ............................. 

Herring 	 ................... 
U  2,885,200 

OIL 
Cod, liver, refined 	.... ... gal 132,130 

a  25,462 
68.000 

Rosetish 	.............................................................. . 

Herring 	..... s..•...a..s....a ......... e• .................................... .. . ... 

OTM 
Hc.og.nised fi 	.........................................................a lb. - 
Cod tongues aM cheeks 	........................ •... 115,960 
Preserved cod livers 	................................................. U  3,374,136 
Codfish skins 	............................................................. 396,323 
Codfish 	TO,, 	................................................................ a  24,715 
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Table 5 - Landings and Landed Talus. 

LANDiNGS VALUZB 

8PCIS OCWR 1AL8 TO DA33 -  OCTOR TOTALS '10 D&i 

1954 J 1953 1954 1953 1953 1954 T 1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- $'OOO - 

Ifl BRUNIC 

4,372 2,888 24,671 18,836 113 70 705 397 
Haddock 202 508 3,816 2,994 10 18 154 126 

549 2,531 6,202 3 9 39 97 
Hake 	..... 154 1,093 4,668 6,100 2 12 63 75 
Roasfish 	...... ., - 53 736 594 - 0 16 12 

CtfjL 	............ - 

.. 

650 

0 27 68 - 1 1 2 
Halibut 	......., 0 - 13 10 0 - 2 2 
Plaice 994 7,289 6,941 50 26 199 152 
Other Yletfish 12 37 270 284 0 1 12 9 
Herring 	............ 1,358 2,033 74,349 52,203 29 41 823 432 

Cod 	................... 

Saiinea 	........, 1,203 2,688 30,870 32,446 24 49 642 489 

Pollock 	............... 172 

kackeral 0 1 5,386 2,869 0 0 175 104 
Aleuiyes 	..., - 15,404 22,402 - 94 126 
8a].mon - - 853 650 - - 368 266 

149 1,882 2,891 19 22 218 488 
Othsr Z.tusrial 56 15 1,658 2,247 1 0 62 73 
Lobat.rs 218 

. 

22 6,942 7,563 74 7 2,210 2,4.14 

eits 	................ 132 

Clane & Qng 	• 353 564 8,009 9,625 15 22 350 448 
Oysters 	.............. 1143 2,241 1,993 3,435 70 151 126 227 
Scallops 	. 8 

. 
5 59 197 3 2 19 91 

Other Shellfish 	•.,,. 40 2 151 72 1 0 3 2 

Totals - NEW ERUNSWICK.1 	11,073 1 	13,842 1 	191,577  1 	178,629 1 	4M I 	431 I 	6,281 1 	6,032 

NOVA SCOTIA 

7,180 6,972 110,193 101,058 239 233 3,892 3,304 
Haddock 	.............. 5,323 2,830 53,131 43,967 179 112 2,176 1,902 
Pollook 	............. 1,539 804 26,168 22,556 23 14 391 355 
Raks&Cu 839 1,928 12,736 12,962 13 33 220 213 
Roesfish 	............ 3,263 820 26,158 16,173 78 21 665 405 

87 47 4,576 4,739 2 1 125 135 
Halibut 	............. 435 407 4,323 3,806 97 92 991 907 

Cod 	................... 

952 2,426 14,126 16,397 29 72 429 480 

Catfish 	.................. 

Other Ylatfish 	...... 64.1 511 7,473 9,567 17 17 210 281 

Plaice 	.................. 

Herring 	............. 802 942 26,751 46,019 14 14 361 685 
903 - 1 1995 4,024 11 - 25 95 

1,897 2,167 10,493 8,674 87 107 372 344 
Alewives 	............ - 5,763 3,577 - - 79 52 
Sal.on 	............... - - 226 269 - - 103 117 

45 50 185 176 8 8 33. 29 
ordfj 	... ....., 11. 28 4,176 3,319 5 11 1,081 1,078 

Other 	stuari.l 28 21 583 1,426 6 4 43 50 

Sardines 	.............. 
Ilackarel 	............. 

Lobster 	...........• 13 5 18,242 18,71,5 4 2 6,818 6,991 
Cliii. & Quahaug. 	...,, 112 159 1,639 5,654 6 9 80 105 

303 372 362 522 15 21 18 28 

	

.lts 	............... 

	

Scallop 	........,., 160 215 1,162 1 ,430 60 74 367 401 

Oysters 	............... 

Other 	isl1f jib 37 3 83 75 2 0 4 2 

Total. - NOVA SCOTIA 	• 24,553 20,707 330,454 325,135 895 845 18,431 17,959 

0 less than 500 	 - all 



Cod 
Eaddo 
Poil.ock .. 
Bake ...o............ 

Plaice 
Other Tlatfish ....... 
Herring ..............  
Mackerel ............. 
Alewives 
8aln ............. 

eits 
Other Zituarial ...... 
Lobsters ............. 
Clams & uahauge 
Oaters ............. 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish ...... 

Totals - P. H. I. .... 

Cod 	...... 2,465 
Haddock 	........ ••..• - 
Hake 	...... 34 
Bosefish 2 
Halibut 	............. 4 

25 
Other Flattish - 
Earring 	.......... 558 
Sardines 	..... 5 
Mackerel 	.............. 26 
8a.1n 

Plaice 	................ 

Smelts 	................ 81 
Other Estuariel 69 
Lobsters - 

39 Clams 	................ 
Other &ellftab 6 

3,312 Total. - QuEBEC 

428 
157 

321 
352 

79 
471 

180 
8 

64 
34 

976 
5 

10 

3,085 

119 70 
110 79 

- 0 
1.7 52 
75 83 
0 0 

69 47 
79 46 

1 0 
- 1 

35 72 
3 6 

1,939 2,047 
52 71 
72 84 
19 23 
2 0 

	

2,622 	I 	2,681 

	

699 	808 

	

1 	0 

	

2 	 1 

	

8 	3 

	

29 	39 

	

15 	12 

	

236 	240 

	

10 	14 

	

199 	128 

	

197 	203 

	

61 	136 

	

51 	38 

	

824 	783 

	

10 	8 

	

2 	6 

	

2,31.4 	I 	2,419 
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SPECIES 

SEA 7IHRIZ8 

ATLANTIC 

Table 5 - Landings and Ltnded Valus ooncludsd) 

LAN DIN OS VALUES 

OCTOBER 	TOTALS TO DATE 	OCTOBER 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	j 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1 	195 

- 9 000 lb. - 	 - t'OOO - 

H EDWARD IS 

196 4,487 2,863 11 5 
356 2,739 1,830 6 14 

- - 2 - - 
476 2,681 3,757 5 6 
231 2,317 2,201 14 9 

- 29 32 - - 
23 4,405 5,437 2 0 

1,03 2,260 1,363 24 4 
- 70 42 - - 
1 - 1 - 0 

196 385 564 24 24 
8 104 118 0 0 

13 7,348 6,997 21 4 
80 1,628 2,114 1 3 

1,202 1,275 1,419 58 73 
1 47 49 2 0 
1 65 45 0 

2,887 29,840 28,834 168 142 

3,540 31,743 

Q.UZBEC 

43,208 68 94 
- 30 2 - - 

103 245 176 0 1 
91 373. 174 0 2 
9 118 156 1 2 

72 540 553 1 2 

533 34,129 45,391 11 8 
39 192 283 0 3 
2 5,777 3,478 1 0 
- 444 526 - - 

213 493 1,065 U 34 
78 1,071 1,278 6 7 
- 2,908 2,765 - - 

11 410 323 1 0 
13 78 460 0 0 

4,704 78 9 551 99,838 98 153 

Table 6 - 	Scpplamantsry Landings 

Ten months to end of October 

SPECIES UNIT QUANTITY VALUE - I SPECIES UNIT QUANTITY VALSZ - $ 

Liven 	- Cod 	.............. cvto 38,390 57,074 no. 68,716 
Hal ibut 832 18,263 Dulse 	..... est. 948 23,590 
SW,Zdfiah 842 11,760 

Hair seali 	................ 

Irish moss 	............... 238,718 311,843 
Other 	. 8,581 18,508 Other 	............. ... 44,908 

TOTAL VALUE R=RTZD 	.......................... 	5859946 

-00 not available 	0 lees than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 - 0ut*it of By-procts 

BT-I'ROrJJCT UNIT QUANTIT! B!-H1OLVCT UNIT QUANTiTY 

Cod:- - Earring:- 
cit 399 cit 1I,,432 

livers, froa.n - ton 215 
livers, canned 	•......, ......••.• ci 71 fertilizer 	..................... - 
tongues, fresh cit 13 

scales 	......................... 

tongues, frozen 	........ ........ - 

offel meal 	..................... 

Herring oil:- 
tongues, canned 	.................• cc 6 No. 2 	........................ gal - 
skins 	so .............. Cit 48 Offal 	.......................... 3,026 

livers, fresh 	............... ...... 

meal, liver 	.................... ton 379 
eal, offal 	.. ....... ............ S 10,606 Lobster:- 
offal 	......... . .... ,• 328 cc 2,152 

bbl, 7 U  

. 

4,0721 
cit 12 

ta1ley, canned 	............ 
tongues, ialted 	................... 

37 Other:- 
Cod liver oil:- cut 116 

sun-rotted, untenked 	.............  gal 8,171 meal, offal 	................... ton 3,996 
team-refin.d, crude 	......., 69,720 U  9,035 

destearinated, a.dicinml 	......... 27,783 

.ete or spread, canned 	......... 

meal, kelp 	...................... - 
non-destearinated, medicinal 26,595 fertilizer 	.................... U - 

roe, 	fresh 	........................ 
cheeks 	............................ 

tanked 	•., 0 300 cit 55 
tanked, crude, alkali 	............  6,020 

livers, fresh 	................... 

Other oils:- 

offal 	........................... 

sun-rotted, untanked 	.......... gal 1 ,026 
Halibut:- 

roe, fresh 	...................... 

steam-refined, crude 318 
livers, fresh 	..... ..... cit 27 220,034 
oil gal 752 

body 	........................... 
offal 16,398 

(1) NOT including Neefoundlend 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

KM 
TOTALS TO DATI 

KIND 
TOTAlS TO DM 

1954 j 	1953  1954 	1953 
- 	'000 lb. - - 	'000 lb. - 

HERMG MAUIL 
Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
fat 	...... 391 421 spring 2,250 3,549 
bright 	....................... 432 833 •uer ............... 66 220 
tropic 	................... ... 933 1,269 

......................

fall 	............ - 14 
No • 4 	........................ 14 53 No. 4 	........ 114 146 

Pickled • headless: - Pickled, filleted - 
fat 	...................... 6 23 choice 

. .............. 

..................... - - 
bright 	.................... 19 35 - 

.. 

- 
1 1 sumeer 565 203 

tall 	...................... 236 47 
Blotters:- - - 

tropic 	........................... 

choice (Class A) 	............ 6,349 5,566 
spring (Class B) 	....... - - 
standard 	.................. 331 298 

........................ 

No • 4 	..... ••••• - - 

No. 4 	........................... 

Digby 	icks 	............. 69 92 
ALEWIVES 

Boneless, 	¼ed.- Pickled:- 
529 412 standard ........... 8,547 6,980 choice (Class A) 	.............. 

standard 	............ 128 94 No.4 	.............. 102 59 

(1) NOT including Ncifoundland 

0 lesathan 500 	 - nil 
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October 1954 

ATLAWrIc (1) 

Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SFIL8 TOTALS TO DA73 SPICIZS TOTALS TO 

1954 1953 1954 J 	1953 
P.C. P.C.  

COD HALIBUT 
4.3 92.7 92.3 

13.2 13.1 0.1 0.3 
Frozen, dressed 	............ 0.7 0.6 Frozen, dressed 	............ 2.0 2.2 

	

Fresh, dressed 	• ................4.7 

	

fillets 	................. . 

	

fillets 	............. 30.5 16.8 

Fresh, dressed 	............... . 

, 5.2 5.2 
0.3 - Salted 	............... - - 

fillets 	.............. 7.6 5.1 
31.7 35.7 

Smoked, dressed ............ . 

dried 	............... 9.1 21.8 

0 	, fiLlets 	............... . 

PLAICI  
Salted, green 	.................. . 

U 	boneless 	............ 2.0 2.0 Fresh, dr.ssed 	............. 0.5 0.9 
0.1 0.6 , fillets 	............., 12.2 7.9 
0.1 - Frozen, dressed 	....... 3.7 3.3 

83.4 87.9 

Canned 	.................... . 

HADDOCX 0.2 - 

Non-food uses 	.................. . 

9.3 14.2 
28.5 33.8 

fillets 	.............. . 

Non-food uses 	................ . 

EERRING 

	

Fresh, dressed 	................. . 

	

fillets 	................. 

1.9 0.5 39.1. 25.7 Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

55.2 47.2 1.8 2.8 
3.7 1.3 0.7 1.0 
0.8 1.8 2.2 3.5 

fillets 	................ 

0.4 o.6 U 	 U 	, fillets 8.6 8.7 

Smoked 	dressed 	................ . 

U 	fillets 	................ . 

dried 	................. - 0.1 2.2 5.1 
Canned 	....................... 0.1 o.6 0.4 0.3 

Salted, green 	.................. . 

0.1 - 

Fresh, round 	....... .......... . 

Frozen, round 	................ . 

Belt, senked, bloaters 13.1. 14.1 

.. 

kippered 	..................... . 

Pickled 	...................... 
, 	fillets 	.............. 

U 	, boneless 1.9 1.5 
POLLO(X 

Vinegar-cured 	................ . 

Canned (mci. snacks) 	...... 1.8 1.9 
Fr.eh, dressed 	............. 6.7 14.0 27.6 35.4 

1.9 
1.5 SARD11S 

Non-food uses 	................... 

fillets 	............. 1 3.0 

Non-food uses 	................. 

Fresh and salted 	....... 6.5 41.0 

fillets............1.5 
Frozen, dressed 	................1.8 

0.9 87.8 56.2 
Salted, green 	................ 

..3 

69.5 61.8 Non-food uses 	............... 5.7 2.8 
17.2 14.8 

	

Smoked, fillets 	................0.2 

	

boneless 	.............. - 0.1 

Canned 	............... 

dried 	.................. 

0.5 0.4 *N2PR1. 
Non-food uses 	.......... 1.3 1.6 Fresh, round 	................ 28.3 21.8 
Ca_nned 	.......................... 

.. 

fillets 1.9 1.1 
Frozen, round 29.3 11.3 

HAU AND CUSK Pickled 16.1 37.0 
16.6 19.2 , fillets 11.0 5.8 
4.1 5.1 Canned 	..... ............... 4.0 3.9 

Frozen, dressed 	............... -. - Non-food uses 	............... 9.4 19.1 
1.6 2.3 

Sacked, fillets 4.9 2.5 
Salted, green 	.................. 36.5 35.2 LOBSRS 

fillets 	................. 

4.1 9.7 48.3 50.6 
boneless 	............ - 2.2 Meat 	........................ 21.0 22.7 

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

Canned 	....................... 31.1 23.6 Canned 	..................... 30.7 26 .7 

fillets 	.................. 
.. 

0.8 0.2 
0.3 2.2 

U 	, 	dried 	................... 

CLAMS AND QJAUS0S 
EQS7IW In shell 	........ .,......, 33.4 31.1 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 0.6 1.0 Meat 	....................... 41.3 41.4 
fillets 	............... 0.6 1.4 Canned 	................ 24.4 26.7 

Frozen, dressed - - Non-food uses 	.............. 0.9 0.8 
fillets 	.............. 98.3 97.6 

In shell 	..................... 

Nonefood uses 	................... 

Smoked, dressed 	........... - - 

noked, dressed 	................. 

Salted, green 0.4 - 
0.1. - Non-food uses 	................... 

CATFISH  
Fresh, dressed 	................ 4.2 12.1 OYS 

• fillets 	..........,..... 25.0 16.3 In shell 	........... ......... 90.3 94.6 
Frozen, dressed 	...... . - - Meat 	........... .... 0.6 0.9 

fillets 	............... 70.6 71.6 Canned 	 ..... .... 9.1 4.5 
Nnn-fnnd IIMAR - 

(1) NOT including N.sfoundlnnd 	 - nil 
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off BM)MCK 	 Table 10 - Landing. and Landed Value. 

QCTO.R 

SPIES 

______________________ 

TEN bENIBS TO END OF OCTOBER 

QUPJTITX YAWl QUANTiTY VALUE 

1954 I 	"i" 1956 1953 1954 1953 

-$- -cwt.- 

20 	18 300 	270 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 227 213 3,180 2,675 
16 	13 32 	39 Sucker@ 	.. ....... 241 80 1,827 554 
- 	- - 	- Ale.ive. 	.......... 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
- 	- - 	- Base 	................ 0 42 124 1,530 3,550 
- 	- - 	- Shad 	................ 2,561 2,882 22,144 25,031 
- 	- - 	- 256 478 13,642 23,114 

51 	78 408 	1,095 215 495 2,048 5,300 
- 	- - 80 41 1,565 1,230 
- 	- - 	- 

Saiwon 	................ 

Bela 	.................. 

Sturgeon 	.............. 
2 4 85 210 

87 109 740 1,404 

Other 	................. 

.......• 
TOTALS ....... 113,025 86,484 156,176 114,971 

ONTARIO 	 Table 11 - Landings and landed Yalnes 

Published with the oo-op.ration of the Flab and Mildlit. Division of the Departaent of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

SEPTEMBER  

SPECIES 

NINE 1ENTES TO END OF UEPIYMBER 

QLJANTII'Y VAZAJE QJJARTITY VAluE 

1954 1953 1954 1953  1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 

- '000 lb. - - 	•'OOO - - '000 lb. - - 	*'OOO - 

473 564 166 197 Whitefish 3,112 4,794 1,045 1,527 
63 94 7 14 Tuuibee 481 571 70 107 
11 30 3 9 Lak. Marring 	..... 118 177 27 55 

I,.40 385 103 116 Pickerel (V. Pike) 2492 2,321 571 604 
763 539 101 81 Blue Pickerel 	...... 3,217 4,123 503 454 
12 7 1 1 Sau.ger 118 133 95 16 

783 290 48 29 3,515 1,676 304 204 
198 212 6 74 Lake Trout 996 1,197 294 455 
82 62 9 6 Pike (Jackfiah) 532 529 56 55 
15 11 12 11 Sturgeon 	............ 115 98 115 104 
182 167 5 7 955 1,087 27 46 
3.4 26 6 7 

Perch 	................. 

Catfish 	............. 174 349 29 75 
346 214 25 43 White Baa 	.......... 3,594 780 243 124 
301 184 21 13 

Suckers 	............... 

2,91.4 3,114 215 234 

3,702 2,785 572 608 

Other 	................. 

.. TOTP.L8 ....... 22,333 20,949 3,594 4,060 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - landings and landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the 0e and Fisheries Branch, Depertent of Mines and Natural Masourcee, Manitoba. 

OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

[ 	
TEN MON'IBS TO END OF OCTOBER 

qUAMTY VALUE QJJANT1I'! 

1954 1953 1954 1 	1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- '000 	lb. - - *'OOO 	- - '000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO 	- 

152 46 WhitefIsh 	........... 4 1 318 	4,748 735 	591 
1,186 178 Pickerel (V. Pike) 7,296 	6,435 1,089 	985 

61 	NO 1 	NO 493 	587 4]. 	80 
853 	RRT 94 	RT Sauger 	.......... 2,445 	1,811 291 	118 
58 2 Pike (Jackfish) 1,825 	1,816 85 	126 

1,109 22 

Perch 	• ............... 

Other 	............. 4,602 	1,597 149 	115 

3,419 343 ........ TOTALS ...... 20,979 16.994 2,390 2,015 
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Tble 13 	- 	ary of Cold Storage Stocks of Yrozea Fish 	(1) 

with ccparative holdings for last year and lest mouth 

NOV3LBER 1 • 	1954 October 1, 1954 No,eaber 1 
SCTIO14 1 	A FISH (Frozen Fresh) Revised 1953 PRLIkfl{RY 

- 	thousend pounds - 
Cod, Atlantic 	.............. u.d 	.................... 225 171 276 

Fillets 	...........,,,,,. 8,196 9,795 4,322 
Cod, Pacific 	............... .Dr.ssed 	.............., 1,030 1,017 1,118 

Fillets and Steaks 	...... 350 527 443 

HAddock 	..................... Dressed 	...... 133 134 103 
Fillets 	.............. ,, 4,641 4,965 1,491 

Halibut, Atlantic 	..........• 318 329 160 
inets 	................... 67 63 38 

Halibut, Pacific 	............ Dressed 	.................. # 10,660 11,754 10,637 
Fillets and Steaks 1,254 1,473 1,559 

Herring, Atlantic 	........... Round 	................... 3,505 3,703 7,446 
906 870 938 

HAckerel 	.................... Round or Dressed 	......... 2,542 2,475 1,179 
Fillets 73 106 95 

Herring, Pacific 	............ Round 	...................... 

Bosefish (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillets 	....... . ........... 1,968 1,992 2,189 	- 
167 203 108 8&n, Atlantic 	........ 

SeJ.n, Chua 	............... Dressed 	........ 4,674 1,238 6,339 
Fillets and Steaks 703 571 1,280 

Coho 	............... .Dressed 	.................. 4,419 4,809 4,079 
Fillets and Steaks 	....... 328 388 644 

196 

. 

178 625 
FilletB ......... - - 11 

Spring, Red 	......... Dressed 	............., 708 882 887 

Pink 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

Fillets - 3 2 
856 865 1,085 

Fillets - - 1 
104 182 236 

Fillets - - - 
Spring, Pink 	........ Dressed 	.................... 

112  142 157 

Spring, White 	....... Dressed 	.................... 

102 136 44 
12,369 9,597  15,498 

Steel.head 	......................................... 

SAJJ4)N WTA41.8 	...... 
6,943 51901 700 

Not Classified 	................................ 

ie11fish (Lobsters, C1a.s, Oysters etc.) 	....... 
Other Sea Fish 	............,. All Forms 	................. 10,104 4,165 8,818 

.59,266 59,037 57,010 TOTAL 	- 	A YIi (Frozen Fresh) 	 . 

CT1ON 2 	- 	INLAND YII (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	...... 	Round or Dressed 74 68 113 
Pickerel (Ye1lo 	Pike) 	...... Round or Dressed 	........ 289 182 469 

Yillete 823 493 491 
Cieco (Lake Eerring) 	........ Round or Dressed 	........ 78 100 131 

Lake Trout 	.................. Round or Dressed 227 192 128 
Fillets 	.................... 56 59 30 

Perch 	....................... Round or Dressed 213 220 218 
Pike (Jeckfib) 	............. Round or Dressed 142 153 149 
Seuger 	............. 	Round or Dressed 409 61 506 
Suckers 	................ . Round or Dressed 	• 12 57 32 
Tullibee 	.................... Round or Dressed 	......., 504 151 430 
Whitefish 	................... Dressed and Fillets 	..... 1,298 1,345 1,089 
Other Inland Flub 	........... All Forms 1,260 1,265 1,558 

5,385 4,46 5,344 TOTAL 	- 	INLMW FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 	...................... 

CTI0N 3 - 	A AND INLAND FIl (Frozen Smoked) 
1,417 1,490 755 

39 15 36 
148 1,7 32 
135 135 115 

Fillet 	................ 42 42 33 
Salmon 	...................... Fillets 	................. 27 12 229 

Cod, Atlantic 	............... Fillets 	...... .. ....... ..... 

Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 

Sea Herring 	........ Dressed 	.................. 533 493 871 

Cod, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

Goldey 	......... Dressed 	.................. 121 102 21 

Fillets 	.................... 

Other 	....................... All Form. 165 103 86 

2,639 2,439 2,178 TOTAL 	- 	A 	ND INLAJfl) FI 	(Frozen 	ked) 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALL 1Oi8 7i AND 	TJ 7R0Zi 	.. 67,290 65,822 64,532 
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Tabls 14 - BXMW&7 of Stocks of Salted Fish 
	 October 1954 

with cemparative holding. for 1.it year and last .onth 

T-8A1C) fl (pickled or ksmch-ciar.d) 
Cod 
Pollock ... ...... ..... . . .. .........  
fiSke ......................... 	....... 
Other (haddock, emak etc.) ..... 

October 31, 1953 ( OCTOR 31, 1954 1September 30, 1954 

- thousand p.unda - 

	

19,790 	17,822 	18,487 

	

3,143 	3,649 	3,345 

	

781 	344 	370 

	

154 	155 	85 

1*IZD43ALThD nsH  
Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	.., 1,803 !/ 1,757 1,430 
Cod, heavy-salted (semi-dried) 	......... 203 / 1,402 / 	324 
Cod, sleek-salted (hard-dried) 	..... 105 - 116 
Cod, slack-salted (semi-dried) 42 - - 
Cod, Gasp. ours 	(hard-dried) 	.................. 988 646 786 

183 360 470 
819 786 579 

Hake 	................................ 364 94 69 

Cod, Gasps mars 	(semi-dried) 	....................... 
Pollock 	.............................................. 

Other 	........... 24 9 20 

BONZI8 8AL 	PI 	(rusts ste.) 
Cod 	.........,....e..s.e..e...* .... ••ssI• 	........... 438 416 337 
Other 	,..,,,.,,,,,., .......... .................  67 155 88 

bbl bbl, bbl. 
PIGLIAD 7188  

fat 	....................................... 1,515 510 723 
H• g  bright 	............ . ...................... 1,006 333 200 
Herring, tropic 	............. ....... ....... ..... 3,597 / 2,235 3/ 1,021 
Herring, scotch mire 	................................ - - - 
Herring, vinegar-cursd 	........... •0•• ..........•e 600 - 1,120 

155 

.... 

- 1,124 Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	....................... .. 
10,33O J 8,422 jJ 9,3581 

36 - - 
Machere], emr fillets 	........................... 592 - - 
Mackerel, spring 	..................................... . 
Mackerel, sneer 	..................................... ... 

Mackerel, fall .....................................  • 4 - - 
Macher.], fall fillets 	...... ...., 214 - - 
Alewives 	.......................................... 26,070 17,823 19,814 

BLOA 	(hard-cured, smoked round herring) 

NEWYOUBDUIW - GOIFISH  

SHORS - dry large .................. 
dry tall ..... ....... 
inooaplstely cured 
light salted saltbu.lk ........................ 
heavy salted saltbuLk 

BAN 	- dry large ...................... 
dry email ....................................  
incoapistely atr.d ................... , ....... 
heavy salted saltbui.k ...................... 

LAERADOR MID lUnMUNDLAND arr CUER, - 
ordinary ..................................... 
ee.i..dry ................................ 
hard-dry .....................................  
.asbsd and pressed ....... .................... 
•altbulk . ..................... ,.............. 

TOTALS - JIZMI']I.AIID ,......... .......... 

boxes boxes boxes 
333,394 199,513 229,063 

October 20, 	1953 OC'1t)R 20, 	1954 September 20, 	1954 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 
2,319 	2,538 	975 

26,278 	23,586 	13,314 
671 	898 	766 
138 	207 	770 

4 0419 2,170 977 
678 1,099 191 
364 528 264 

8,766 432 350 
623 6,015 7,497 

44,256 37,473 25,104 

Includes some / slack-salted hard-dried / slack-salted semi-dried / other pickled herring j/  other pickled mackerel. 
These changes made to avoid disclosure of confidential information. 
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October 1954 

bl. 15 - WOM of Pjshy ProdiCta 

£igbt n,outhe to end of August 

QUMIUITT 	 I 	 VAW 
IIND AND COMM 07 ORIGIN 1954 	 1953 	 1954 	 1953 

- '000 lb.  

TOTAL WORTS 	•.ø ..................................................... 	 .. 	6,453,098 5,401,861 

MW AND FWMM YI 	•, 9,821 5,992 1,262,317 762,568 

214 152 38,205 19,375 Cod and relat.d specie 	................... 
14.1, 14.9 27,344 18,689 U.S.A. 	................................. 

fislibut 	................................... 
U.S.A. 	............ ..................... 

1,092 659 198,440 136,941 
1,065 659 194,177 136,941 

8s1n 	•.ee .................. 416 261 129,550 87,439 
163 
273 

40 
221 

29,506 
100,044 

9,395 
78,01,4 U.S.A. 	...... 

Other 	................... 8,099 4,920 896,122 518,813 
5,105 3,252 300,974 277,269 U.S.A..................................  

CUFM 7I 	................................ 1,714 1,382 239,190 186,436 

25 11 4.258 759 Cod etc., wet-salted 	....................,. 
U.S.A. 	....... .......................... 16 11 2,389 759 

Herring, picklsd 	.......................... 
N.thsrlsM. 

1.247 860 133,196 82,557 
392 296 54,957 39,280 
464 31.3 35,010 21,034 

Other 	 ................. ....... 
U.S.A...... 

442 511 101,736 103,120 
60 138 13,201 21,112 

CAN 	7I 	...............................  ... ... 1,737,412 1,225,826 

Alaska 	.............................. 

Anchovies, sardin 	..... 
Nona,y .................................  
Portugal 	............. 

1,327 

. 

1.170 764,416 695,228 
951 
123 

. 

802 
125 

592,990 
69,605 

513, 851 
73,699 

$7 - 41,832 - 

- - - - U.S.A . 	................ 

Other 	............ ... ... 931,164 530,598 

Pilchaz. 	 ...................... 

I13I 	.................................  ... ... 1,368,889 1,520,598 

179 

. 

171 80,871 67,450 Lobstere, fresh .....................  ...... 
179 169 80,747 66,351 U.S.A. 	................................. 

Oyster., fresh 	............................ .. . ... 225,852 225,658 
... ... 225,852 U.8.A. 	...... . 

Other, fr.sh 	..fl 	 ................ .. ... ... 15,942 17,625 

Ceased 	.................................... ... 

. 

... 1.046,224 1,209,865 

NIsaLLAN1S 	....................•,•.••,•• . .. ... 1,845,290 1,706,433 

Meal 	...................... 1 1,388 88 81,282 

Ibale and ap. 	oil 	...................... 119 393 18,659 53,789 
29 143 6,108 16,673 U.S.A...................................

Oil, concentrat.d and for fortifying ... ... 214,912 207,621 
... .4. 120,839 123,930 U.S.A................................ 

Othir oil 	..................... •....•e.•• ... ... 777,351 506,131 

Other procts ,•, .., 834,277 857,610 
... 759,304 737,268 U.S.A. 	............. * ... •••• ........•,• 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - EXPORTS of Fishery Products 	
October 1954 

Ten months to end of October 

U.NT1Tf 	 I 	 VAlUE 
KIND ND DKSTINATION 

1954 

TOTaLPONT8 	........................................................................107,096 95,386 

FRLSH OR FR02, WilOik OR IRKSS1III 	(1) 154,759 156,485 25,279 25,380 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh, 	dreaeed 	........................... 

Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

1,971 
485 

3,624 
1,039 

181 
105 

340 
234 frozen, 	dressed 	.............................. 

Haddock etc.; 	(2) 

1,382 
210 

.. 

1,196 
484 

99 
40 

85 
77 

4,673 10,357 141 306 

frozen, dressed 	............................... 

113 627 21 136 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................. 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................. 

Halibut: 
frozen, 	dressed 	............................... 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................. 
frozen, 	dressed 	.......................... 

Herring, 	see 	................................. 

Saimon, Atlantic: 

6,402 
..10,284 

41,840 
5,325 

4 1689 
8,272 

40,448 
2,481 

1,557 
2,824 

644 
615 

1,252 
2,263 

497 
273 Ilackerel 	...................................... 

Salmon, Pacific: 

53,4 
613 

75 
667 

297 
377 

378 
356 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... 
frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

freeh, whole or dressed 	................... 
frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

13,341, 
9,585 
2,575 

12,249 

10,123 
9,743 
3,72 

12,835 

2,800 
2,641 

549 
1,564 

2,499 
2,956 

928 
1,584 

111,585 111,099 14,455 14,164 

&zelta, fresh or frozen 	...................... 
Other see fish 	............................... 

434 
460 

2,406 
9,71,1, 
2,128 
1,421 

379 
2,944 

173 

275 
762 

2,375 
9,834 
2,132 
2,192 

386 
3,118 

170 

80 
89 

345 
2,485 

293 
309 
353 
919 
24 

49 
133 
405 

2,403 
276 
383 
396 
958 

24 

Totals, Sea fish 	........................ 

Eel 	............................................. 
Lake Herring 	..................................... 
Perch 	.......................................... 
Pickerel 	....................................... 

Sauger 	........................................ 
Sturgeon 	......................................... 

Pike 	........................................... 

Trout 	.......................................... 

Whitefish: 
Tullib.e 	......................................... 

fresh 	..................................... 
frozen 	.................................... 

12,615 
2,072 
8,398 

14,073 
3,212 
6,857 

4,144 
697 

1,086 

4,150 
977 

1,062 

43,174 45,386 10,824 11,216 

Other freshwater fish 	........................ 

Totals, freshwater fish 	................. 

FRKi 	ND F)N FUI.ETS 	.......(1) 93,367 74,403 21,806 17,733 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,413 ... 331 Catfish 	....................................... 

fresh 	................................... 
frozen 	.................................... 

Haddock, pollock, h&tke, cusk 	................. 
Ocean Perch (Rosefish) 	....................... 
Ylatfiah 	.................................... 

4,190 
35,045 
17,913 
10,780 
11,476 
1,685 

4,298 
22,24 
13,571 
9,933 

13,627 
1,835 

801 
6,582 
3,934 
2,177 
3,343 

466 

790 
3,783 
2,997 
2,030 
4,240 

632 

82,502 

. 

65,508 17,634 14,472 

Other sea fish fillets 	....................... 

Totals, sea fiah fillets 	................ 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 
Whitefish 	.................................... 

5,001 
1,249 

81i1, 
3,811 

5,215 
1,198 

682 
1,800 

2,391 
367 

1,172 

2,148 
294 
196 
623 

10,865 8,895 4,172 3,261 

Other rreshwater fillets 	..................... 

Total., freshwater fillets 

(1) math mazet is U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, p01100k, hake, cask, ocean perch (rosefish), Catfish 
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Table 16 - ZMRTS of Ii.b.ry Products - continued 

Ten months to and of October 

qUANTITY YALaZ 

KDW AND IZ8rDUION 
1954 1953 1954 	1  1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO 	- 

SIMM 	SH 	................ ................ 10,977 8,121 1,241 	1,101 

91 214 24 50 
Heddock 	........ . ... 	....................... 

U.S.A............................. 86 204 23 47 

	

Herring, sea 	....... •.. 

Dominican Republic .....................  . 

Haiti 	• 	.........•.• 	............• 
U.S.A. . ................................. 

9,637 6,526 892 726 
3,378 
5,112 
775 

2,725 
2,513 

992 

275 
438 

154 

266 
254 
177 

Cod fillets 	................................ 
U.S.A . 	............ ...................... 1,075 

1,099 1,252 	- 280 284 

1,238 - 275 280 

Haddock etc., fillets 	...................... 
Other smoksd fish 	........ 

100 
50 

69 
60 

21 
24 

13 
28 

ii 	........................• 94,141 94,380 14,091 14,116 - 

74,189 69,888 11,212 10.974 
Cod, sslsd and dried ..................... .. 

Barbados 	...............................• 

Trinidad 	...............................• 
Leeward Windward Is .................... 
cubs 	. ................................... 
Dominican Republic 	.....................• 
Italy 	..................... • ............ • 
Portugal 	................................. 
Puerto Rico 	..................• 

Brazil 	................................... 
Cod, salted boneless 	........................ 

U .8_A................................... 

2,459 

12,232 
3,594 
2,626 

10,941 
303 

4,819 
2,786 

15,496 
2,907 
"+ 

3,606 

2,280 
11,836 
3466 
2,464 
9,413 
400 

5,153 
3,718 

21,393 
2,871. 

- 
3,778 

289 
1,936 

540 
348 

1,725 
34 

726 
424 

2,012 
526 

1.537 
932 

268 
1,921 

531 
316 

1,632 
62 
817 
593 

3,225 
528 

- 
995 

3,032 3,348 783 8'77 

U.S.A. 	............ • .................... .. 

Cod, wet-salted............................   
U.S.A . 	.................. .....••.•• .....• 

 4,682 4,675 525 421 

4,67]. 4,674 524 421 

Haddock etc., salted s 	dried 10,407 8,506 1,316 1,289 

977 
44 

7,165 
791 
258 

169 

145 
6,372 

490 
252 

123 
6 

891 
102 
31 

23 
23 

959 
77 
35 

British 	iana 	..... • 
Cuba 	.......... 

Puerto Rico 
U.S.A............................. 

Dominican Republic 	..................... .. 

Ba44O 	etc.. salted boneless 305 161 45 28 

208 145 31 25 

Herring, dry-salted 	........................ 
Other •elt.d fish 	.......................... 

851 
 10]. 

7,127 
245 

54 
7 

389 
20 

PICK1 	FI 	• 	...........•• ......•..•...•• 27,566 30,633 2,731 2,958 

7.9 7,980 498 507 AlaiTea 	••• ............. ..........•...... 

U.S.A . 	............... .................... 

Herring, sea................  •••..• ...... 
JaiCa 	•,,,, ............................ 
U.S.A . 	........ ........... 

13.480 17,361 1,294 1,542 

2,604 
10,906 

2,032 
14,922 

175 
1,113 

142 
1,367 

kackerel 	...................................  
Jstca .................................   

5,401 4,545 682 596 

3,030 
1 ,734 

2,609 
1,355 

352 
252 

345 
170 U.S.A....................................

Oth.r pickled fish 	....... .............•.... 763 747 257 313 

- nil 
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Table 16 	- 	of ?iahery Producte 	- 	concluded 

Ten nntba to and of October 

UANrIT! VAWZ 
KIND AND DZSTDION 

1953 1954 1953 

- 	0000 lb. 	- - 	49000 - 

CAJiED FI 	................................ 60,233 49,043 18,696 13,841 

1,013 667 152 100 HerriBg, sea 	........,.... ............., 
Malaya 	............e......•.......o - - - - 

2 22 0 3 Belgian Congo 	.................. . 

U L.A...................................   .443 323 79 51, 

Sardines 	................................... 6,613 6.71.1 1.258 1.235 
British Cuiana 	........................, 562 369 106 69 

10 303 2 54 
Cuba 	................................... 531 358 88 63 

Belgian Congo 	........................... . 

U.S.A............................... 0 189 0 22 

Salenn 	.................................... 52.266 

. 

41.512 17.205 12.179 
32,470 12,680 7,848 4,311 U.K.................................... 

291 195 69 46 
Se1giu 	.......................... . ...... 6,181 

2,362 
6,828 
1,851 

1,662 
561 

1,828 

444 
2,806 1,656 736 424 

13,728 11,577 3,699 3,713 

Barbados 	................................ . 

341 

. 

123 81 27 

Italy 	................................... . 

Netherlande 	............................. . 

U.S.A ................................... . 

28,200 27,436 16,004 16,097 

Other canned flab 	.......................... . 

*)LLUSCS JND CkUSThANS 	................... . 

Clans, fresh and frozen 	................... 3.036 4.243  704 867 
2,197 3,400 153 243 In ahell 	................................ . 

839 843 553 624 Shucked 	................................. . 

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 	................. . 21,825 20.465 12.735 12.589 
21,825 20,465 12,735 12,589 U.S.A. 	.................................. 

Other, fresh and frozen 	.................... 2,298 1,521 767 672 

904 915 1.736 1.806 Lobstere, canned 	........................... .. 

664 

26 
696 

63 
1,204 

59 
1,382 

Belgius 	.................................. 29 
U.S.A. ................................... . 

Other shellfish oann.d 	..................,.. 137 292 82 163 

MISCZLLANBOUS 	.............. .. .. .. . ... . . . ... ...  ... 7,266 4,160 

54.710 17.936 3,776 1.095 Meal 	..................................... 
52,929 17,520 3,566 1,064 U.S.A. 	.................................. 

1 21 1 10 
U .S.A............ - 

. 

- - - 

Oil, other pharieceutice1 	....... 5.774 6.402 485 565 
U.S.A........................... 4,682 5,824 391 519 

Oil, greyfish liver 	......................... 

181 
4,532 

819 
622 

20 

391 
95 
68 

011, cod liver, Crwie 	....................... 
Oil, herring, industrial 	.................... 
Oil, 	seal 	...............................- 
Oil, 	a1e 	......................... 

44 
1,945 

33 

1,044 
4,402 
255 

3 
199 
48 

95 
324 
69 Other olle 	.................................. 

Other Xroducte 	............................• ... ... 2,343 1,839 

... not available 	- nil 
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Table 17 - Index Nubera, Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Ralevant Series 

1949 to 1954 

Fishery 	Meat 	Fowl 	Salaries 	Consumei' Price In 
Products 	Fresh 	Dressed 	Industrial 
Wholesale 	Wholesale 	Wholesale 	CopositS 	Canada 	U.S.A. J 

1935 - 1939 • 100 	1949 • 100 	1949 z 100 1947 - 1949 
• 100 

1949 Average 	 7.j 	t.o 
1950 Avarage 	 260.7 	337.7 	199.3 	106.0 	102.9 	102.8 
1951 Average 	 283.3 	423.1 	262.0 	125.6 	113.7 	111.0 

1952  Average 	 279.8 	343.6 	194.5 	140.3 	116.5 	113.5 
1953 Average 	.......... 	259.0 	292.5 	220.1 	151.5 	115.5 	114.4 

1953 Septtbar 	 259.4 	283.0 	198.8 	157.0 	116.2 	115.2 
October 	 260.9 	278.0 	204.8 	158.7 	116.7 	115.4 
Nov&tber 	 257.1 	265.8 	216.9 	157.4 	116.2 	115.0 
Decnber 	 256.6 	269.7 	216.9 	154.9 	115.8 	114.9 

1954 January 	 261.1 	287.6 	210.8 	145.3 	115.7 	115.2 
February 	 260.6 	285.0 	192.8 	146.2 	115.7 	115.0 
March 	..............260.4 	283.1 	192.8 	147.6 	115.5 	114.8  
April 	..............263.6 	286.1 	168.7 	145.7 	n.6 	114.6 
May 	................256.6 	297.9 	162.7 	146.8 	115.5 	115.0 
June 	...............248 .9 	313. 8 	162.7 	148.9 	116.1 	115.1 
July 	...............250.4 	304.4 	150.6 	153.9 	116.2 	115.2 
August 	........... 	250.9 	282.8 	138.6 	155.4 	117.0 	115.0 
Septeniber 	 265.6 	278.8 	138.6 	155.2 	116.8 	114.7 
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Octe 
nez 

U.'. 

Jan.15 1952 
- 100 
83.4 
86.0 
94.0 

102.6 
105. 8  

105.7 
105.7 
106.0 
105.6 

105.8  
105.6 
106.6 
107.0 
106.7 
107.3 
109.1 
108.4 
108.2 

Reporting Point 

Table 18 - Prices Received by ?iabereu 

October 15th 
(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 J 1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 

	

Cod (aarket) 	I 	Halibut 

1953 	1954 j 1953 

Rake 

North Sydney 
Halife.x .................. 
Yaraouth ................. 

uris 
Caraquet 
Grand River 
St. John's, Ntld......... 
Raesa 

North Sydney ............. 
ffa.ltfa.x .................. 
Y.ruth 

uriI 
Caraquet 
Grand River ..............  
St. John's, Ntl,cL 
Rea ................... 

inshore 	offshore 	medium 	chicken 

3 	3 	33 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3 	4 	 3 	- 	28 	- 	23 
3 	3 	3 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3 	2 	 2 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3 	3 	 3 	- 	- 	- 	- 
44 	 - 	 - 	- 

21 	21,  	1 	21 	13 	- 	15 
2 	2 	 2 	15 	15 	15 	15 

Haddock (large) 	Earring 	Roast ish 	Lobster 

5j 	5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
5 	5 	- 	it 	2j 	2j 	2 	- 

	

5 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

3 5 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
- 	4 	- 	- 	- 	2 	- 	- 
- 	- 	- 	1 	- 	- 	- 	- 
3 	3 	- 	- 	2 	2 	- 	- 
31 	3 	- 	- 	2 	2 	- 	- 

- 	1 
1 	1 
- 	1 
1 	1 
1 	1 
1 	- 

- nil 
	 not available 
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Table 19 - .Wholeeale Prices at October 151 1954 

Cozeodity unit Halifax Nontr..1 Toronto Jinnipsg Vsnoouwsr 

ATLANTIC 
lb .222 .271 .294 .420 - 

cod riets, frozen, cello 5'. 	........... n .221 - .256 .290 - 
Cod tifløt, smoked 	...................... - .315 .339 .353 - 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen 	...... .400 - - - - 

Cod fi11.t, fresh, unwrapped 	• ........... 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........ * .315 .375 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered 	........................ .208 .250 .249 .257 - 

- .155 .181 - - 
Smalts, frozen No. 1 	...................... w .332 •261 .433 - 
ATLANTIC CANNI) 

Lobsters, Fancy 	ade 	...... .............. 118.je 36.98 34.74 35.43 39.73 39.15 
100. 315  (a) 	8.70 (a) 	8.54 (a) 	8.47 (a) 	8.99 - Sardine., not anoked, in oil 	.............. 

,-c1nC 

. 

Mackerel, frozen round .................... 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., heatless 
lb. - .365 .341 .320 .252 

Silwehr 	t, frozen, headless and 
N - .362 .310 .313 .238 

and dressed 	...................... 

Coho, frozen, headless and dressed U - .530 .1,79 .470 .384 dressed 	.......................... 
N - - - - .11.5 

PACIC CANNXD 
Lingcod, fresh 	............................ 

4+ 19.11 18.18 17.83 18.20 16,75 
U 11.66 11.17 10.89 10.88 9.17 ckeya, 	grade A 	........................... 

Pink, grade A 	............................. 

INLAND  
lb. - .346 - - Whitefish, 	fresh 	.......................... 

U - - .237 .193 - Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 
I.ek e Trout, fresh V - - .445 - - 
(a) Based on a now piee s.mple, therefore not co.psrable with prices j*zblished prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Retail PrIces, October 1. 1954 

Comenodity unit Halifax Nontreal Toronto Vancouv•r 

AANTIC 

Cod fillets, fresh or frozen, not packaged 	.......... lb .322 .388 .459 - 
Cod fill.ts, frozen, packaged 	........ ••,••••• N 

U 

- 
.388 

- 
.462 

.310 

.526 
- 

.532 
FinnanRaddis 	...... ,.,.........e - .500 

.528 
.527 
.589 

.505 
- Haddock fi).1ats, fresh 	....... ......... .454 

.284 .380 .375 .355 Herring, kippered 	..... - .305 - Mackerel, frozen 	..................................... - - .480 - - .1te, frozen, No. 1 	............................. 
'Ssn .t.eks, fresh or frozen U - .720 - - 

ATLAJfrIc C.4N) 

Lobster., Fancy Grade, eat wt. 6 oz. 	............. .... tin .910 .863 .830 .918 
rdIeas, sacked, in vsg.table oil, 31 os. flat 	...... .094 .088 .091 .099 

PACIFIC 

8a1.on etseks, fresh or frozen 1- 
Coho 	............................. .......... lb - .695 .809 - 

Cod fillets, smoked 	................................... 

$fring 	. ...... .... .............. .......on..* - - - 
- 

.515 
.595 

- Bilvsrbrtght .................................  - 
Lingood, fresh 	.......••••e•e• ......... ••••,•,•••. - 

(Atl).618 
- 

.708 
- 

.730 
.305 
.450 Halibut steski, fresh 	 ......... 

Halibut steaks, frozen 	.... s••• ................. ...... - - .647 - 
PACIFIC 	CAN)) 

8ock.y., grade A, 8 ci. flat 	..e... ..........s...•..• tin .460 .426 .399 
.236 

.396 

.239 Fancy Pink, 8 OS. flat 	•..........e......... ........ .. .272 .250 

INUM 
Whitefish, fresh 	•...... 	 .........  lb. - - .552 - 
Lake TMt, fresh 	000 . ...............•..e............. - - .747 - 
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CANADA 

Lea dbarquamenta de poisson do mar au Canada ont atteint an octobre 179,-
949,000 Uvrea dtune valeur do $6,629,000, soit des aumentations respectives de 2 
at de 23 p. 100 au regard des chfffres dtoctobre  1953 (177,006,000 livres at $5,- 
388,000). 

Durant lea dix premiers mois de 1954, lea dbarquements 00 sont chiffra 
par 1,612 millions do livres ou par 11 p. 100 de plus que durant la priode corree-
pondante de l'an dernber, 1,455 millions de livres; juaqu'ici, cette ann6e, la va-
leur ($74,020,000) 9  surpass. de 8 p.  100 celle ($68,580,000) do ].'an dernier. 

ATLANTIQJ 

Stir la c6te de l'Atlantique, lea dbarquements (67,132,000 livres) an oc-
tobre 1954 out atteint tine valour de $2,178,000, augmentation do 5 P. 100 an volume 
ot de 3 p. 100 an valour au regard du mobs correspondart do l'an dornber (63,789,000 
livres at $2,121 9 000). 

Durant lea dix mobs observs ici, lea d4barquemants as sont chiffra per 
1,173,000 llvras at ont atteint tine valour do $43,191,000, avancea respectivee do 6 
at de 5 P. 100 stir lea chiffres de 1953 9  1,103,000 livres at $40,991,000. 

Dana l'ensemble, la Nouvelle-Ecosse a connu un meilleur mobs qu'en octobre 
1953. Lea pches de sbaste, d'aiglefin at de morue ont accus4 d'lmportantes aug-
mentatbons. D'autre part, la priae do merluche at brosmius, de carrelet, de maque-
reau at de quelques inollusques a accusA des reculs. Durant lea dix mobs, lea dbar-
quements globaux ont augment4 de 2 p. 100 par rapport ? ceux des inmea mote do 1953, 
at leur valour, de 3 p. 100. 

Dane is Quebec, Is total du mobs at celul des mobs 4coul4s juequ'ici ont 
inf4rbeurs ceux do 1953, malgr4 tine augmentation de Is priae de homard, la-

quelle a d1ff4r4 de la tendance g4n4rale. 

PACIFIUE 

En Colombbe-Britannique, lea dbarqueinenta d'octobre, 112,817,000 livrea, 

out atteint une valour de $4 9451,000 at out & peu prs aussi importants qua ceux 
du inme mobs 1 'an darnier. Cependant, la valeur totale a augments do 36 p. 100. La 
valour du aaumon, $3,397,000, forme 76 p. 100 du total provincial at ? oe titre, a 

an grande partie comptable de l'augmentation do la valour des dbarquemanta. 

ST0CK 

Lea stocks de poisson conge14 se chiftraient is br novembre par 67,290,000 
at co1nprenaient 64 9 651,000  livres de poisson frais congel6 at 2,639,000 livres do 
poisson fumi. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Durant lea dix mola terinins AL la fin d'octobre, lee exportations do po1-
son at produits ont attaint une valour do $107,096,000, chiffre aup4rieur do 12 p. 
100 t celui do 1953. Cette augmentation eat surtout attribuable & l'avanoe des van-
tea do fillets, particulirament aux Etats-Unis, at de saumon an boltes au Royauine- 
Uni. 


